PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGE OTERO-MILLIAN	08/20/2014
STEPHEN L. MACKNIK	08/08/2014
SUSANA MARTINEZ-CONDE	08/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGNITY HEALTH
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14359235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5736

Email: LYNN.HUST@QUARLES.COM

Correspondent Name: LYNN HUST

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: QUARLES & BRADY

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128464.00068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK M. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jack M. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment - all inventors#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - all inventors#page2.tif

PATENT 502989017 REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0508

source=Executed Assignment - all inventors#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - all inventors#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jorge OTERO-MILLAN of Phoenix, AZ; Stephen L. MACKNIK of Anthem, AZ; and Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE of Anthem, AZ have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING MICROSACCADE DYNAMICS TO MEASURE ATTENTIONAL RESPONSE TO A STIMULUS for application Serial No. 14/359,235 filed May 19, 2014, which claims the benefit of PCT/US2012/066462 filed November 23, 2012, which claims the benefit of 61/562,576 filed on November 22, 2011, and

WHEREAS, DIGNITY HEALTH (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a non-profit public benefit corporation registered under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA, having a place of business at, 185 Berry Street, Suite 300; San Francisco, CA 94107, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

QB\28446211.1

	to set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below
our signatures.	
Date: 8 20 14	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	$\sqrt{}$
Drug I. miller	
have Sull	,
STATE OF Mary Rand	
COUNTY OF Baltimore City) SS	
Before me on this 20 day of Avacknown to be the person named in the foregoing assibe his free act and deed.	25 — , 2014, came Jorge OTERO-MILLAN, to me ignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of May 2nd My Commission & 1718
	BARRY L. MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC
	CITY OF BALTIMORE
	MARYLAND My Commission Expires
	Aug. 17, 2018

Date:8/8/2014	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) St	
	, 2014, came Stephen L. MACKNIK , to me oing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of

Date:8/8/2014	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS	
	, 2014, came Susana MARTINEZ-CONDE , to oing assignment and she acknowledges her execution
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission:

QB\28446211.1